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Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 18-Apr-2022

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
P-22-022454 PCN Date:
04-APR-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
PLUNGER, FLANGED, PLATED

Description of Changes
For Component PN only Manufacturing Location change; This component PLUNGER, FLANGED, PLATED PN will be produced by a new supplier to support Americas-produced
finished goods that use this component. 
 Component PN is changing from being manufactured by TE Norwood Facility to Luvata in Delaware, Ohio. 
 

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.TE Initiated Plant Consolidation required supplier source change
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship
(Changed Parts Only):

31-MAR-2023
Last Ship Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2098371-1 NO
2138011-1 NO
2138168-1 NO
2138602-1 NO
2138622-1 NO
2203194-1 NO
2272159-1 NO
2272229-1 NO
2289863-1 NO
2290139-1 NO
9-1618397-5 NO "5334"

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2098371-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2138011-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2138168-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2138602-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2138622-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2203194-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2272159-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2272229-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2289863-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2290139-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/9-1618397-5

