

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 18-Apr-2022

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-022454 PCN Date: 04-APR-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
PLUNGER, FLANGED, PLATED	

Description of Changes

For Component PN only Manufacturing Location change; This component PLUNGER, FLANGED, PLATED PN will be produced by a new supplier to support Americas-produced finished goods that use this component. Component PN is changing from being manufactured by TE Norwood Facility to Luvata in Delaware, Ohio.

Reason for Changes:					
Product improvement.TE Initiated Plant Consolidation required supplier source change					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	31-MAR-2023				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2098371-1</u>	NO					
<u>2138011-1</u>	NO					
<u>2138168-1</u>	NO					
<u>2138602-1</u>	NO					
<u>2138622-1</u>	NO					
2203194-1	NO					
<u>2272159-1</u>	NO					
<u>2272229-1</u>	NO					
<u>2289863-1</u>	NO					
<u>2290139-1</u>	NO					
9-1618397-5	NO		"5334"			